TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM842629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NanoSight Ltd		06/16/2023	Private Limited Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Malvern Panalytical Limited	
Street Address:	Enigma Business Park, Grovewood Road	
Internal Address:	Malvern	
City:	Worcestershire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WR14 1XZ	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4041965	NANOSIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

mmakwana@anaqua.com

Correspondent Name: Mishal Makwana

Address Line 1: 184 Shepherds Bush Road

Address Line 4: London, UNITED KINGDOM W6 7NL

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Hogan Lovells US LLP Name:

Address Line 1: 8350 Broad Street, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mishal Makwana
SIGNATURE:	/Mishal Makwana/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=US4041965 executed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008212 FRAME: 0454

900803512

source=US4041965 executed assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008212 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned:

NanoSight Ltd
Of Enigma Business Park, Grovewood Road, Malvern,
Worcestershire, UNITED KINGDOM, WR14 1XZ (formerly of Minton
Park, London Road Amesbury UNITED KINGDOM SP4 7RT)

hereby declares having assigned their rights in Trademark Nos. included in the Annex

to

Malvern Panalytical Limited Of Enigma Business Park, Grovewood Road, Malvern, Worcestershire, UNITED KINGDOM, WR14 1XZ

who hereby declares having accepted the above assignment from NanoSight Ltd

signed at MALVEAN, UK on 16 % JUNE 2023

NanoSight Ltd

Name: DUNIAN ROREATT

Position: Sikelion

Malvern Panalytical Limited

Jame: SANIA

Position:

Annex

Teadinnan ognise	Appliences arte	Repairment one	Registrations annihilis
NANOSIGHT	22/03/2011	18/10/2011	4041965

TRADEMARK REEL: 008212 FRAME: 0457